

## STATE BANK OF INDIA Stressed Assets Recovery Branch (05171)

Jeevan Deep Building, 11th Floor, 1 Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071, E-mail: sbi.05171@sbi.co.in

## THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE TO BE UPLOADED ON THE WEBSITE OF THE SECURED CREDITOR. Property will be sold on 'AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS AND WHATEVER THERE IS" basis

1.	Name and address of	M/s Crescent Safetymart Export Pvt Ltd
	the Borrower	13/3, Mahendra Roy Lane,Kolkata 700046.
2	Name and address of	STRESSED ASSETS RECOVERY BRANCH, KOLKATA
	Branch, the secured	Jeevan Deep Building, 11th Floor, 1 Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071,
	creditor	E-mail: sbi.05171@sbi.co.in
3	Description of the immovable secured assets to be sold.	<b>Property 1:</b> Residential Building: Holding No. 106, Mouza Gobra, :7A, Mahendra Roy Lane, Ward No.59 of KMC, PS-Beniapukur, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700046, (Metro), Area 2 Cittahs 2 Chittak 21 Sq. Ft .
		<b>Property 2:</b> Residential Flat: Ground Floor Flat Premises No.41, Talpukur, Baghajatin Road, P.SJadavpur, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700086, (Metro),: 1020 Sq.ft, Belongs to: M/s Crescent Safetymart Export Pvt Ltd., Who is: Company, Title Deed No: 1-0477, Registered On: 04-MAR-04, at: Dist Sub Registrar, South 24 Parganas, Alipore, West Bengal.
		<b>Property 3:</b> Residential Flat: Premises No.41, 2nd floor, Talpukur, P.SJadavpur, Baghajatin Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700086, 1200 Sq.ft., Khalid Ebadullah (Deceased), Title Deed No: 1-15250/2006, Registered On: 13-NOV-06, at: Dist Sub Registrar South 24 Parganas Alipore, West Bengal
		<b>Property 4:</b> Residential Flat Premises No.41, 3rd floor, Talpukur, PS-Jadavpur, Baghajatin Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700086, (Metro), 600 Sq.ft, Belongs to Khalid Ebadullah (Deceased), Title Deed No: 1-15249,Registered on:17-Nov-06,at: Addl.Register of Asssurance-I, Kolkata,West Bengal.
4.	Details of the encumbrances known to the secured eraditor	Property is under Physical possession.
5.	to the secured creditor.	72 55 45 902 00 L apprived interest coloulated on the substanding amount due to the secured
IJ.	The secured debt for	₹3,55,15,802.00 + accrued interest calculated on the outstanding amount due to the secured
	recovery of which the	creditor.
_	property is to be sold	
6.	Deposit of earnest money	EMD: (1) ₹17,62,700.00, (2) ₹1,86,600.00, (3) ₹2,29,000.00 & (4) ₹1,14,600.00 for Property being the 10% of Reserve price to be transferred/deposited by the bidder/bidders in his/her/their own Wallet provided by <b>BAANKNET.com</b> . on its e-auction site <u>https://BAANKNET.com</u> by means of RTGS / NEFT.
7.	Reserve price of the immovable	(1) ₹1,76,27,000.00, (2) ₹18,66,000.00, (3) ₹22,90,000.00 & (4) ₹11,46,000.00.
	secured assets: Bank account in which EMD to be remitted.	Bidders own wallet Registered with <b>BAANKNET.com</b> . on its e-auction site <u>https://BAANKNET.com</u> in RTGS/NEFT
	Last Date and Time within which EMD to be remitted:	Time: Upto 4 P.M., Date: 02.03.2025.
8.	Time and manner of payment	The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of sale price, after adjusting the EMD already paid, immediately, i.e. on the same day or not later than next working day, as the case may be, after the acceptance of the offer by the Authorized Officer, failing which the earnest money deposited by the bidder shall be forfeited. The Balance 75% of the sale price is payable on or before the 15th day of confirmation of sale of the secured asset or such extended period as may be agreed upon in writing between the Secured Creditor and the e-Auction purchaser not exceeding three months from the date of Mega e-Auction.
9.	Time and place of public E-Auction or time after which sale by any other mode shall be completed.	03.03.2025 between 11.00 A.M to 4.00 P.M
10.	The E-Auction will be conducted through the Bank's approved service provider.	BAANKNET.com. at the web portal https://BAANKNET.com
11.	(i) Bid increment amount: (ii) Auto extension: times. (limited / unlimited) (iii) Bid currency & unit of measurement	(1)₹1,00,000.00, (2) ₹20,000.00, (3) ₹20,000.00 & (4) ₹20,000.00. Auto extension of 05 minutes each. INR
12.	Date and Time during which inspection of the immovable secured assets to be sold and intending bidders should	Please contact the under named official regarding date & time of inspection.

	satisfy themselves about the assets	
		Name <sup>,</sup> Tanushree Choudhury
		e-mail ID : <u>sbi.05171@sbi.co.in</u> ,
		2 9674713763
13.	and their specification. Contact person with mobile number Other conditions	
		(r) In case of any dispute arises as to the validity of the bid (s), amount of bid, EMD or as t the eligibility of the bidder, authority of the person representing the bidder, the interpretation and decision of the Authorized Officer shall be final. In such an eventuality, the Bank shall its sole discretion be entitled to call of the sale and put the property to sale once again of
		any date and at such time as may be decided by the Bank. For any kind of dispute, bidde are required to contact the concerned authorized officer of the concerned bank branch onl (s) The sale certificate shall be issued after receipt of entire sale consideration ar confirmation of sale by secured creditor. The sale certificate shall be issued in the name the successful bidder. No request for change of name in the sale certificate other than the
14	Details of pending litigation, if any, in respect of property proposed to be	person who submitted the bid/participated in the auction will be entertained. Nil
	sold	
Ļ	e: 14.02.2025	AUTHORIZED OFFICER